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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

nrepLy Rerer To_____QEL 293 A=C

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the in-
vestigations which are being conducted with a view towards locating the
graves of the Unlocated Vorld Var Dead, are proving successful in many
cases where sufficient identifying marks can be secured. To assist in the
investigation work, it will be appreciated if you will secure, if possible,

a chart from the dentist vho may have performed deantal work for the soldier
named” above, prior to enlistment. The chart should include crowns, fillings,
bridges, and extractions, if any. Should you be unable to obtain a chart,
kKindly report which teeth you recall crowned or filled.

Any information, sketches or descriptions which you may have re~
ceived from comrades or officers, regarding the death and burial of this
soldier, or vhich you may now secure from the Local Legion Post, may be
of valuable aid In locating his grave, and it will be appreciated if you
will forward same to this office.

You may be assured that everything possible will be done by the
Department to bring the case to a successful conclusion.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelowe which requires
no postage.

Very truly yours,

Re Py HARBOLD,
: Majore G Me O
1 incl. Assistant.
envelopes

25/256 /BYS
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September 3, 1932.
QM 293 A=N

Cholerton, Herry (AM)

Mrs. Ruth 3ibley,
311 Kingeley Street,
Roxboerough,
Philadephia, Penna.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date
relative to your desire to meke &« pilgrimage to the grave of your
brother, the late Corporal Harry Cholerton.

It has been held thet in order for & womsn to be oeligible
to maks o pllgrimage t6 the cemeteries of Burope under the loeco
parentis clause of the Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended ,
she must have furnished the deceased member of the Americen forces
with food, clothing, shelter, guidance, counsel, ete., thus tek ;
the pert of a father for s period of not hn-thnpnuutmy
time priar to the veteran's resching the age of eighteen.

In view of the fact that your fother was living at the time
of his son's enlistment, at which time Wummmm
maymnum.mmniamommumwthﬁkmw
support his son prior to his reaching the age of eighteen, it is evident
that you could not heve stood in loco parentis to yowr brother within
of the law. It is therefore regretted to advise that you
eligible to make & pilgrimege to his grave st the expense of

i

CHAB. W, DIETZ,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Enel. Assis tant,




Qi 258 AM ,
Cholerton, Harry (AM) August 4, 1932,

Hiss Bsther Cholerton,
4101 Spruce Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Denr Madams

This office is making an esrnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with ell women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Xurope under the provisions of the Act of
March 2, 1020, as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you furnish this office
with the name and address of your older sister in order that
she may be communicated with relative to the pilgrimage. It will
be apprecisted Lf you will also furnish the dates of death of
your parents.

A self-addressed envelope whioh requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Yery truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIEYZ,

Captain, Q, ¥, Corps,
Assistant,
Enclosure:

Envelope.



) QM 298 A-M September 1, 1931,
Cholerton, Harry (AM)

liss Esther Cholerton,
4101 Spruce Street,
. Philedelphie, Pa,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of August 20,
1931, relative to your desire to make a pilgrimsge te the grave
of your brother, the late Corporal Harry Cholerton,

The Act of Conmgress of March 2, 1929, as amended May
15, 1930, provides pilgrigeges to the cemeteries of Europe for
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces
who were lost or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in
Europe. The only provision of lew under which any woman other
than a mother or widow could be considered for the privilege of
meking the trip is contained in Seetion ¢ (a) of the Aet, and in
view of the fast that you camnot qualify under this clause, it is
regretted to advise you are not eligible within the meaning of
the law to meke a pilgrimeage to your brother's grave at the ex~
pense of the Government,

Your desire to make this pilgrimage is understood and
appreciated, but I am sure you will realize the Var
is powerless to do other than carry out the law as passed by
Congreas.

It is requested that you furnish this office with the
name and address of your older sister in order that she may be
communicated with relative to the pilgrimage,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

¥ g mpo
Captain, Q. rps,
Eonoclosure: m;nt:.nt.
Envelope



NEW YORK OFFICES
17 BATTERY PLACE

TIDE WATER OIL SALES CORPORATION

REFINERY
BAYONNE,N.J.

1411-1419 WALNUT STREET
PHILADELPHIA PA.

August 20, 1931,

QM 293 A=M
Cholderton, Harry, Cpl.(aM)

War Department, o
Office of the Quartermaster General,

Washington,

Do CO

Gentlemen: Attentiofi: A.D.Hughes, Captain G.M.Corpse

This will ackn?wledge receipt of your letter dated august 18th, re abéve
subject, in which reference is made to my letter of July 3, 1930, in which
I made a request to visit the grave of my brother, Corporal Harry Cholerton.

The affidevit forms which you so kindly sent me wére not acknowledged on
account of the clause which read = "or eny woman who stood in loco parentis
to the deceased member of the military or naval forces for a period of not
less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier, ssilor or

18 years of age.” ? marine becoming

There being only two years difference in our ages, I, of course, was not in a
position to act in accordance with the aboves However, he was my brother and
being very decar to him, I felt that someway could be arranged for me to visit

his grave, Our mother having died when we were both very young, my oldest sister
was a mother to us for a good many years, and she of course, would be eligible
under the provision mentioned above, but circumstances do not permit her making
this pilgrimages I feel that some member of each family who had a brother killed
in the service of his country should be permitted to visit his grave, as no doubt
most of us will never be endowed with the good fortune of doing so om our own -

accorde

After noting the above and you feel there is a possibility of my being granted
the privilege of making this pilgrimage, would appreciate your forwarding to me
another set of affidavit forms,

Thanking you for kindness in again writing to me, I am

Very truly yours,

/770 ) L

4101 Spruce Street,
Philadelphia, Pa,
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QM 203 Al

Cholerten, Barry ~Cpls-(AM) August 18, 1831,

Miss Esther Cholerten,
625 Bulletin Building,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Madem:

Reference is made to office letter of July 3, 1830,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the event
you eonsidered yourself eligible to make = pilgrimege to the
grave of the late Cerporal Herry Cholerten under the provisions
of seotion 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of Merch 2, 1929, as wmend-
ed, which reads in part “or any woman who stood in loece parentis
to the deceased member of the military or naval forees for a
period of not less than § years at any time prier to the soldier,

sailor or marine beceoming 18 years of age,"”

To date the affidavits have not been reoeived and in
order that the records may be comploted, it is requested you ad
vise whether or not you consider yourself sligible to make s pile
grimage under this provisien of the law. A self-addrossed
envelape which requires noc postage is enclosed for your convene
ience in replying,

In the event you eonsider yourself eligible and desire
to make a pilgrimage, it is requested the affidevit forms sent

you be sempleted by twe persons not related to you and returned
to this office, If you have misplaced the affidevit forms mentiomed,

Ahother set will be mailed you wpon request.
For The Quartermsster General,
Very truly Jours,

1 ‘in. mu‘
Enol: Captain,Q.4i,Corps,
Env, Assistant, i




QH 298 A= S _
Cholerton, Harry » 1764 1P July 3, 1930

Hiss Esther Cholerton,
626 Bulletin Building,
Philadelphie, Po,

Deaxr Madem:

This lebter is in connoction with the pilgrimege
which you desire to make to the grave of your brother, the
late Harry Cholertonm, undsr the provisions of the Aet of
w a; lmti '

’ Under the law, pilgrimages are suthorised emly for
mothers and widows of deceased wmombors of the imerisan forces.
The only provision of the law under which anyone other than
ths mothers and widowe oould be comsidered for this pilgrimge
is contained in Seotion 4 (a) of the Aot as smended, whioh
reads in part, "or any womn who stood in loco parentis teo
the decoased member of the military or naval forses for &
period of not less then fiwe yoars at any time prior to the
scldier, sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age.”

: However, in order to satisfy legal requirements
it will be neocessary for you to furnish as proof of your
relationship in loce parentis, the alfidavits of at least
two persons not related to you. ;

In the event you believe you are sligible wmder the
law to make this pilgrimege, it is requested that the enclosed
form be completed and returned to this office in order that
your eligibility may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (e)
and 1 (d), sufficient information should be imeluded %o permit
an intelligible decision an teo eligibilibvy.

Vory truly yours,
Enclosures:
2 affidavit forns A, D, HUGHES,
Aot Ceptain, 9, M. Corps.
18 imendment Assistant,



April 26, 1930,

LA=9

Miss Esther Choluton,
625 Bulletin Building,
Philadelphia, Fa.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of April 21, 1930,
relative to the legislation providing pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of deceased soldiers, sailors and marines
of the American forces who are now interred in such cemeteries.

The adainistration of the legislation in which you are

_ interested is under the jurisdiction of the War Department, to which
department your latter is being referrsd for attantion.. -

..._M.-m..mm»-..-}_ : : For the Director,

b
1 wan DEPT, »J..O C. ROBERTS,
Lf""-*—"-':" A‘PR 919{30 Auintant General Counsel,

R
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Cholerton, Harry ' Avge. 22, 1929,
1764

Mr. John Cholerton,

4149 llaneyunk AvVee,
Philadelphia, Penne.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who zét/u“'ﬂﬂ

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother C;Z
mother thru adoption, or anyp i
who stood in loco parentls
ing to the terms of Segtio dé2£!$héy
closed Act, give her nameﬂgg n
relationship in the spaceyopﬁQﬁlteé7 '

\-—-_\f (7]

A

o
=]
)
=3
AN
C

e T g ﬂ 4,(4,
2. If survived by a wid ﬁ,or mother does Jhe

desire t0 ‘make the pilgrlmag99 ;« \

2 SR =

For The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours, Ruh TR '

2 Incls. OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Lssistant .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

v repLy reser to QM 293 A-C
rion, Hary June 3@, 1929.

:ﬁ":wm it
Philedelphia, Penns

Dear Sir:

Your attentionlis invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceassed soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

the late CorfRelle tRady tholiedl] 165 HOLIEY B2 Whaily mmm =
now inberred in the Alene Mesne Maerioan Comstery, mm, Alsne, M

» Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlsd under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that ‘effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.



September 3, 1932.
QM 293 A-M

f Cholerton, Herry (AM)

Mrs. Ruth Sibley,
311 Kingsley Street,
Roxborough,
Philadephia, Penna.

Dear Madam;

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date
relative to your desire to make s pilgrimsge to the grave of your
brother, the late Corporal Herry Cholerton.

It hes been held thet in order for a woman to be eligible
to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Burope under the loco
parentis clause of the Aet of Congress of March 2, 1929, as smended,
she must have furnished the deceased member of the American forces
with food, clothing, shelter, guidanece, counsel, etc., thus taking
the part of a father for a period of not less than five years at any
time prior to the veteran’s reaching the age of eighteen.

> In view of the fact that your fether was living at the time
of his son's enlistment, at which time Corporal Cholerton was twenty
~ones years of age, and there is no evidenee to show thet he did not
support his son prior teo his reaching the age of eighteen, it is evident
| that you comld not heve stoed in loco parentis to your brother within
| the meaning of the law. It is therefore regretted to advise that you
| mnﬁtcluhhuﬂonmpmphhumattbmoar
\ th W'

For The Quartermaster General,
1 Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
e Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Baoel. Assis tant .



QM 283 Au

Cholerton, Harry (AM) August 4, 1932,

Misa Esther Cholerton,
4101 Spruce Street,
- Philadelphia, Pa,

Desyr Madem:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu~
nicate with ell women who may be eligible to meke & pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Nurope under the provisions of the Act of
March 2 1939. as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you furnish this office
with the nsme and address of your older sister in order that
she may be communicated with reletive to the pilgrimege. It will
be apprecisted if you will also furnish the dates of death of
your parents,

A self-sddressed envelope which reguires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

S _ For The Quartermaster General,

L.
ans

o e Yery truly yours,

ohe. & CHAS. W, DIETZ,

=2 <l Captain, Q. M. Corps,

e : Assistant,
Enelosurs

Envelope.



=

QM 293 AeM September 1, 1931,

Cholerton, Harry (AM)

iiss Esther Cholerton,
~ 4101 Spruce Street, A
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclnowledged of your letter of Angust 20,
1931, relative to your desire to meke a pilgrimege to the grave
of your brother, the late Corporal Harry Cholerton,

The Act of Conmgress of March 2, 1929, as amended May

15, 1930, provides pilgrigages to the cemeteries of Europe for
mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces
who were lost or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in
Burope. The ouly provision of law under which any weman other
than a mother or widow could be considered for the privilege of
making the trip is contained in Section 4 (a) of the Aet, and in
view of the fact that you camnot qualify under this clamse, it is
regretted to advise you are mot eligible within the meaning of
the law to make a pilgrimage to your brother's grave at the ex-
pense of the Government, ‘

a©

m Tour desire to meke this pilgrimage is understood and
appregiated) but I am sure you will realize the War Department
is powerless to do other than carry out the lew as passed by

Congress. .

1 16_is requested that you furnish this office with the
name and address of your older sister in order that she may be
M}uﬁ@ with relative to the pilgrimage,

L& C)

For The Quartermester General.

[

Very truly yours,

; R, B, GHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enclosure: Assistant : "

-
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QM 203 AN
Cholerten, Harry «Cpl.-(AM) - Amgust 18, 1931.

s

¥iss Esther Cholerten,
626 Bulletin Building,
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear lNadem:

Reference is made to office letter of July 3, 1930,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavite in the event
you gonsidered yourself eligible to make & pilgrimege te the
grave of the late Corporal Harry Chelerten wnder the previsions
of section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as smend-
ed, whioh reads in part "or any weman whe stood in leee parentis
to the deceased member of the military or maval forees for a
poried of not less tham § years at any time prier to the soldier
sailer or marine becoming 18 years of age." .

To date the affidavits have not been received and in
erder that the records may be completed, it is requested you ad-
vise whether or not you congider yourself eligidle to make a pil-
grimage under this provigion of the law. A self-addressed
envelepe which requires mo pestage is enclesed for your conven-
ience in replying,

o« . the event you eonsider yourself eligible snd desire
to meke a _pilgrimage, it is reguested the affidavit feorms sent
you (be eompleted by twe persons not related to yem and returnmed
te this

ice., If you have mispleced the affidavit ferms mentiomed,

hotWer s8¢ will be mailed you upon reguest.
o Zj;or The Quartermaster General,

L

1 g’ Very truly yours,
A,D.HUGHES,
Enel: Captain,Q.M.Cerps,




QU 293 A-M _
Cholerton, Harry = 1764 LP July 3, 1980

Miss Esther Cholerton,
626 Bulletin Building,
Philadelphia. Pa,

Dear Madam:

This letter is in connection with the pilgrimege
which you desire %o make to the grave of your brother, the
late Harry Cholerton, under the provisions of the Aot of
March 2, 1929,

Under the law, pilgrimages are authorised only for
mothers and widows of decsesed members of the Ameriean forces.
The only provieion of the law under which anyons other thean
the mothers and widows could be considered for this pilgrimage
is contained in Section 4 (a) of the Act as amended, which
reads in part, "or any woman who stood in loco parentis to
the deceased member of the military or mawal foreee for a
period of not lees then five years at any time prior to the
scldier, sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age."

However, in order to setisfy legal requirements
it will be necessory for you to furnish as proof of your
relationship in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least
two persons not related to you.

In the svent you believe you are eligible under the
law to make this pilgrimage, 1t is requested that the enelosed
form be sompleted and returned to this office in order that
your eligibility may be determined, Under paragraphs 1 (e)

8nd 1 (d), sufficient information should be included to permit
\an inte g:\\a}.’\mnu as to eligibilivy,

S Vory truly yours,
““r% An Dd m.
= Py Captain, Q. M, Corps.

s W 5 Assistant,



; IN REPLY REFEr o QM 293 A—-C
k

Cholerton, Harry
1764

¥r, John Chelerton,

4149 Mangyuuk Aves,
Philadelphia, Penn.

Dear Sirg

= - e ~u v AT T
T b s, ¥ 2

WAR DEPARTMENT ( &

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

Augs 224 1929,

The records of this office do not indicéte that a reply has beén
received to our communication dated Jume 12, 1928 paking inquiry

gervice man above named.

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the decsased
These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter tc this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?
complete address:

If so, give her

2. If he isg survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by & widow or mother does she
deeire to make thq.pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant .



p WAR DEPARTMENT ;
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

June 38 1929.

.::;aaihl ﬂl.lﬂ:::a,
Philedelphia, Penn,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries”.

he late Conparal, Msewy dhalmebarts Ge. oL 06 Whié r=::2::r -
now interred in the Alsne Merne Aueriecan ciiitcngrazsizian; Adsne, !v:::cb

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closedyAct, which defines the terms "mother® and "widow". If the relative
is acéiepmo;hpr, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
paré®tis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.

If ‘e was-gurvived by a widow who hag since remarried it is also requeeted

?t a s@tement:,to that effect be mads.
: . &,

» Ay gzg?}our reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
;go poqﬁ?go.
" "y &
X Y gor The Quartermaster General,
AN
£3 :
' A Very truly yours,
# 4
i i
& Xy
/ *
¢ JOHN T. HARRIS, 3y
2 inclsf/ . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelopse.



__Cholerton, Harry 1,241,036
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numips ¥
Gorp Co H. 110th Tnf

(Rank and org:nization.
a2 5
3%

State your relationship to the deceased.... Z5A 4 B3R
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .~

If remains are brought to the United States, do you Yeg
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

City or towns) (State.)
(Sign here) .8 2 [340 c;/;d ];,/
5‘/ Vo' fﬁ(lﬂﬂ,(u/ftMl / @jr( (/H C?’/é%ou_ 2 U

(Numbe; and street or rural roufg.) (City, town, or post oflice.y
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(Naﬂl—g of person to receive remains.)

(Number and street.) !




f“
!

fRastine

i

G




3 s

QU 293 A-C

{J‘*f‘-.'.' ang

nolerton, Harry)

Docarber 8, 1928,
Mre Jolm Cholorton,
43149 lonayunk 4704,
Phiipgdalphia, Pae

=
&
b

9
4
s

The inclosed card gives the permanent cemetery and grave
location of the late Harry Cholerton,

The Yvartermaster General desires that you be informed that

all American military cemeteries, both in Europe and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermizent forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the decedent's name, rank, organization,

State, and date of death, all of which will be done without the necessity
of requests emanating from relatives.
Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of

our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercisec.

Very truly yours,

J. MoCLINTOCK,
m,jor, Q,o Me CO!‘PS. "
1 Tadil, Assistant, 128
Record card.
>
. o=
':- uh
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION pela.ax {Adspe) "

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE November 9, 1982

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT joe COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _  _CHOLERTON,Hsrry ___________. L e e e
LN e iR AT e T ol e e T & s e S &
5. Ranks . 0Dl B e e
4. Orgl___ Go.HJ110th Infe .. _ 15 Oy Sy
ShiDaDa . UEBOSHER Tl e e I (el D Dr e e
95 Byl A_A,DOW_._, (b) D.B. no diserepamcy .. .
Discrepancy found 1;p<;n d:is'ir;tern;em;’ =
7. G;”ave' NOsd s 8L S e SeC... F.oa.. =6 15 Gr;ayQaNo.____r_____-_-__-__-___;__'Sec. _______________
Chtse, SHQOE DGR R ROt E s e e 6Emeiiob™ S o o raaa Rows Ty
Of: e e ‘ 17. no disoWePAROY. .. e
18, Cemetery pisne Marue Americesn. . .. 19. Commune or town = BELLEAU _________-_
20. Dept. or County ________ Adgne - een RlenCountty.. Msgmee ™~ ~—  T° S
22. G.R.S. Hdqgrs. Code No. 1764

23. Disinterred (Date) 'Ngmmb_e__rﬂ_'g, 1922, By GCeWe Dodge

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme Harry Cholertonm . ________. Serial No. T S MR
Banler . 0§ O Ll e TR Organizationﬂ_________(?f)_f H 110_1;11 m'__ ______
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ¥eos - .+ Onsbody@s "4 Yes

° ® 2

S“ignature Jl_miq echnical Assistant
: JeCe Amnabel. Checker.

%

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of, body in detail).. .

PREPARATION

______ Bottle record and body dise agreefe. . .. . ... .o
27.~CondiionTofiibody e Badly decanmposed. _ Features unwecognizables . . .
28. Nature of burial ________________ Vooden box ami buplep .. ___ __ e R T SR

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S, records
quoted above?_ none

30. Body Er,egared and placed in caskei: Date m‘,‘_g,_ﬁlgggf__ BY. _¢.W. Dodge - .
Dy ;

&
o1, Caskyaled R oS TR e e
//é ture of Embalmer, (Supervisor) (A (K ' L

o




e TR

|
\ 3
SHIPMENT.™ “(Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. | LN R R e e
32 . Desié%ation of Dbody:
NEmeT s Harry CHOLERNON. - ~ <SS . o o Serial No. ____: 1241036 ___
Rank-- .- = @Gpla = S Organization Mo.Hall0th Infeseuie ™ SSeas
35. Consigned to: o
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ _Aisne lMarune Americen Cty.l764,BELLELU(Aisne)
'34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _INovember 9, 1922 By. . Ce%s Dodge
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. AT
i f G.R.S. Inspector §:5~——‘——~*~rg::_"_,
RLEnat iR E %DEC s A8t THSECS & s g
36. Remarks T gt s . U - TEERC
———————————————————————— ‘,,,_.,...--..-__.._____.-.,.....-._,--...n,ene.\'.._--—_—-'-.-_..-_-—-_..-....—_..-_ RSN ——— fp— - «-—-(--—-_.._-_-
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _November 9, 1922, .

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

To peoint of Concentration

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery _jAisne-Maruwe Amere Cemel764, Belleam (Aisne) .
. (Name)
ConVoyer & = o o A Signature Shipping Offiéerf;;i_:ji;;_E;Q ___________
: ABe DINIEY, lat LtQMCe
Received: Date

..................................................................................................................

(Date)
GRaVOEN Q. et 56““ —_— oOCen T e
Ripk Bloale- iy e o 5 S ROW. S, oo Seeaadaies L [y ptetrkose ¢ o
¥
G.R.S. Representati?e, - é%VZZJiZ:E?;§;9;_§g:f:t;
3 ﬁii @ -Clea (
Lt. ,Chaplain USA.



G- R. 8. Form. No. 16-:A | Place . gellesu (Aisme)

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . soverser o, 100,

1. REMAINS OF CHOLERTON, Harry, - .SERIAL NUMBER 1241036
RANK ... Gple ORGANIZ/}TION Cos Hy 110th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

e OV ODOEL. Py LI22 . Graxwe. 29,.Plot 2, 86Ce By Comel?oder - .
By e GrolDey e M r g S s T FeSels. Alsne-lgrne Gem,

3. Reburied (date): Hov.9,1922 In {(give complete location): Gr .56 sBlock A,

fow 11,Aisne-llarne Cem,1764,Belleau(Aisne})

Linet
caskat

.................... Unit..oo o iniiiie ... Nature of Reburial....

4. Report as to nature of original burial and econdition of body upon disinterment :

Wooden box and burlap

_Badly decanposed, Features unrecognizable,

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body?.. ... .Yes.. . Onegrave marker? Yes
(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
... Bottle record and body disc agree.
{

). What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement) Impossible. o determine

(b) Weight (estimated) + . &
{¢) Hair—Color .. .. . = N
Quantity L g
Characteristics .. o
; T
(d) Hair on face—Color
f
Location . ..
i
(21|§111t1t)f z R ey 527 17 = 32
. 133 ’.;’i:" R 3 i
(#) Permancnt marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, p \?',-'{’ L2 :
or missing parts) .. s W

&

BT e s S N e — % < T F23224.2, /%5 3 /2
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of <:zL<li:xll\‘) £ ek e Ty i
. ' VA

.., Nome visiblea . .

R ._.Annabel.,m CheckeXe. ... ..

7. Disinterment /"'/’.':: 5 'frﬂ ~ {
supervized by S é(& é Approved : C‘:)( td‘*\ ““t‘m‘\t
C .\"IY. DOD@S 9 S .E. % s /// B A e -Eo D&‘}m ) 1St .Lt":xc ®

3 : : ) i = / // S (,H”(.) g =Bl : :
3. Reburial (o \ ‘
1 s 3 ,/ ¢ // 5 X e
supervised by E :,’/. [ o % :

ol o e e A FONC S = AL PO = R
L.D -Hays il %._U og 1e 8.1‘3"
It. ,Chaplain USA, '

AL



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A !

Enter information, as nofed below, on reverse side ol sheet in the tT’(})‘.)‘/‘.\'/)I})l(][)I{/ nunbered
space. This form is supplemental to- and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {1-a, reporting
revurial locations. To be used in answer to. Question 26, form (14, in case no means of identification
on body. ‘

L. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

R. Give dafe and accurate information as to location from hich the body was disinterred
and the group and .unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and’unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden box. ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible; and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker

2

by reporting ‘‘ Yes” or ‘¢ No".

(b) State whether or not body appears to hayve been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
-and the like found on body or in grayve. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Itenrs (2) and (f) under the body: description are very important .
and should ‘be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accountel for, asx shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jayvs, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as ineisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the  following basic conditions : Lost teeth,- crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured ox
displaced by recent avounds) should
he scratehed out, thus @

: : , \
CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
‘ cold poreelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
{ thus =
‘ : —,GOLD anv PORCELAIN
BRIDGE WORK Blodk in solid the crown of tooth (label B b B@C[))L?)EBR!DGE
cold liridge,gold and porcelain bridge) 0
thur ( )\J
Ty U S RO gk i SR /?"?'LVE_R_ FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on footh accurately as - GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and labet gold, GOLD FILLING W
stlver, cement), thus ;
R —CAVITY DECAYED
| N g DECAYED 7
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity. 7 DECAYED
. shade in thus :
]
DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block i tecth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word «< clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title ot the person

approving same. ol S T A e SR S

8. Show name of persdén supervising the vehurial and the name and title of the person approving
same.




COMPILATION OF DlSPOSHTlON OF REMAINS DATA

/‘

)

T 2
e Pilefl7911
1\ I. Locarioxn Inpex CARD: 4
(@) Name CHOLERTON, Herry .. Ser. No. 12410386 \/
) P YR B~
() Rank __ Cple .. Organization __________(_}_Q_:_L_I__,___;L_;_Q_’E_}}___:g_f_l_@_e_ ______
QKRS T
(¢) Date of death 7/30/18 (@ Causeof death .. DIRIA
II. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
Gt A . ' -
() Grave No. .. 86— ___ Row ... ==} __ Plat/ - e Shoms e TYPR, . BE
! W*
() Emerg. Address Cherles. cholexton( £z th exr) __Q;JAEL_EQIL.&YEEK__AYEA_;_(.
Fhils, Pae A //7
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -..........==== o CKR.___(??_@_
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTION CARD: » Date of receipt i 2 e
(a) Name 7 ol L L e () Relationship Lo 2t 0 r b
(¢) Address . A ) 7 el 2 o TR M s . /_‘/‘__3.'.f.__;_;_~’._;_-;_aka/i:'f_;-~i;___'.-'_ e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? PEPs L i S R s O R R <.
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at - lot oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8. o oo e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to e e ne SO C V0 SRS R e e e
Reanniners nitials, . - A8 DR e W £ A e , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo o oo
, dated _ Sl al G T, T
confirming request in Par. IV., item -, shove, or requestinerthet . = . .
_______________________ e W e S F e
Examiner’s Initials - it . T 4 T AN , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as ollows: . lkdlltn A P T LT
7/ / ‘f' ; b= \ l :
Ay \APPuwng SV e CUEL LAt Ty T [ LAreEr L @Y b f
\ W /' / ‘
\ Jand /4, nee N iy b et Pyl %) i 2
() Cancellation memos referred t0? 7 3 R RS S R ___________
Txaminer’s Initials . B e Date _-____'____"_____‘__:____;__;'_'_‘_; _______ , 1920.
COUNTRY France CevMeTERY No. e SeeeTr No. ----___??.7._{_3/_1-;{ ......... -
3 5 ljmgxdglo‘xl;?l g,xg':ous 3—7720 R ijm No. b |
FORM 115 - A COMPLETED
MAY 3 1021 #—s. : ,

N
——————e



VIL.

VIII.

75 S, en ream

G. R S. Fg%mi, . 114 made __________ _2__-_2__6_.?_1 _____________________ , 1920,

SN e S A,
Typed by . a%8\ . M, Checked by —ooren oz sl 2 : IS8, 1026
FiNaL Actfok: % -

g NSy v JUN 2 1921

0 § cablefons Tttt L TUTUEE , 1920

. letter on ____Msm__l-O__J.&Z.'l_;__‘;_-,? 1920
APH 1 - TO BF RETOREED. o~

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
Desires body be g i it AR B ST R R TSR Y - T
TBOG O ST ko olers B Nt i S e MK (BN ARN S R TN b S e T WGP

R T N e
““““ Ql.“.“:‘:ﬁnamus e
LYY \
Namg B 4y
2=y Ve BT 3
Rank POOE
Pt b N g 4

....

0355
.......
‘.
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Name

s g0 e

Ranks

Lecmiion Tudex,
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Discrepancics

i S TR R R

Seriiel No.

R

Orgem avevves

RemxTks
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Remaarks

Checkers ..

F e S ORI O

NamMS oo « o oo »

"RanMu- s s re e

Ser3al Nol.

OTE e ne v ooms

Remarks

sa b sanse s e
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G.R. 8. P 114 3 i )
Form No. 114 Station fortserihe . e IS fok- 5 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancey found wpon examination of body. }
1. Name . CHOLERTON, Harry O Namet & e e e s \
2. No. ... 1R41086 i Nop e e Y e
3. Rank . - s@pasgs OR=er T T - et R el e e e e e
4, Org........._.Co. H, 110th Inf, TSI S e R T e
e DD e T 00 o SRR R S
GroRD T i1 i R 15 @) DBl
‘_ : Disqrepancvy"f/oun,d upon d'isinterment‘. :
7. Grave No. _____._____ BQ:_’_"__-_;L_/' See. ___ B ________ 15. Grave No. . _._______ ] Polih - SeC. oo
SERIOET R R R Row__..__.m - [16. Ploty. . f 8 | ' SO RO
i N N PN T AN SN /. W 4
American Yoncentration
RSB Cemalery et e Bt KB S ATl St SRR N 1 I
Belleau ,
9 Communelor toWn cxaiul P S Rl T8 BB e e R 0 it S T B %, A
' Aisne '
20, Depaniment Oreounty -8 . & e e
&
L GO A1 oy SR st R e T 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. _____. }26__4 _____
PRBD sty ey S et M tte S CRRENER USRI e o Bttt M oo oo s Sl s SR
(Date.)
24, Inscription Name______ Siorer or ¢ I o1, i W S NI S e o Serial No. oo
on
grave marker | Rank.__._________________________ Organization tad. i 8 e ol el g reng] £ L0 0 08
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? .. _____ "On i)ody? _____________________________

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

3—7727

eable ref. no. 378

(OVRR)




PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give deSGl‘ipﬁon of body in detailyt o M adl RINAT. S

DeRConditiongommbody-n =~ THEERE T oW R .= e -
SN tUTeIO DU Gl s i R o e EER RN = S E B

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket ... TR e By . e e e
81. Casket sealed DY o oo
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) oo

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ..
Name..... CHOLERION, Harxy Serial No. 1241086

32. Designation of body :

ank_______ 5,1 b e Organization G0« H, 110th Inf. .
33. ConsieNEE—Name .. Awartermaster General ,Graves Hegistration Servics,

Address _ " Hoboken, Nede

3. "Gasiket boxed and marked.... . o e e Bpe i S 2. - S S

(Date.)

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector e
368, RemarKS oo mmemmmmmmmmmm—mmmemmseeeosesoooe-
37. Shipped drom cemetevy . - 8" - L M o et BN 5B o
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Eonvoyer. s .- TMER L % S0 . Signature Shipping Officer .-
38. Received at point of coneentration o
3 (Date.)
Signature Receiving Ofoer oo
39. Shipped from point of COMEONEI At 0N - oo
(Date.)
To i 1itd s 28 el DR (0010740), 751 RIS R NCSIISS N S (0 USSR L S
(Port.)
Signature Shippifg Ofeer o
40. Received European port SR G ST, I SN SRR OSSR = R
(Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative. o
4EaShipped SoStIa-aets W s B3 20 5 . . O A e A e -
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
DT T P o B SEAEE . (0103140 U U S
(Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42 9¥RoceivedoteBNRE: By G. R. S. Representative.........._.. R Sepe
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destimation..__ . .. B or Bxpress Order Now st caaee e oo
(Date.)
ConVOy ol b - - cLo.cc.., i doREMNRT ShippingOfficer-.... oo e o L -




3P 5SS
Form 108

e v 2/ 190,

Prepare the communication to Chief, . Gs Rs Say.
in FEurope, indicated below:
1l.. Corrective letter
(1) Name
(2) Rank
(3) serial No..
(4) Organizations

2. . Supplementary letter
(1) Body to be returned
(2) " to remain
(3) w 1o Foreign country
(4) Communicate and comply with
wishes of relatives.

/4Kf///bable :
QéT//g;ay to remain
(b) * Body to be returned
(e¢) Special

DN

H. B. Cairnse.

PG S0P Letter

1920.

5,/1068 /L1L
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

7
Qlu'if) ’})‘)(L,l)‘)a"

,.\
C

WAR DEPARTMENT

QUARTERMASTER CORPS o
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE N
HOBOKEN, N. J. ‘ e
Nay 24, 901, |~
9 1921 5L
From: Graves .Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. :f??i
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. el D)
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:
Name Cholerton, Harry Ser. No. _ 1241036 _ (\ES
Rank Cple Organization Co. Hy 110th Inf, g{f>
1764 ‘ s
Cemetery No. Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) 378 N
Request shown below dated May 20, 1921 is latest in this case: \\}?
Name of Relative §eﬁurn Remain Special :1:2
to in §E
FRANCE o
Widow N
Children ¥
Guardian

Father Charles tholerton, 4149 Manayumk. Avenua,.fhilsdelphis,-Fenusylvenis~——
(Form #120 sent to father. Same received from party ngmed below)

Mother
Brother 90bn Cholerton, 4149 Manayunk Avenue, _Philadelpbis, Femsylvanige.——

Sister

Others
erment in: permanent American Cemetery.

Body ¥exwsxanippedxteyxex for int

maf Sl
X
Cable(, :
‘1L0$%§§%$51§:g;£zfﬁ1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched ________ 1921,

3 LA

§-744 BB 7
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G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

May 24, 1921.
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C:
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:’
Namer . Chelerton, Herry Ser, No. _}18431036 _
Rank Cpls Organization : Co, By, 110th Inf.
Cemetery No. 1764 ‘Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) ___S78______
Request shown below dated May 20, 1921 ______ is latest in this case:
‘Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to | in
FRANCE g
Widow
Children ;/ —
Guardian :;?“Lg?f
Father Charles Gholerton, 4149 Nanayunk aveme, Philedelphis,-Feél Syt
{Torm #120 sent to father, Same received from party below)

Mother

Brother John Cholerton, 4149 Manayuml: ivenne, Fhiladelphia, P \ 15
Sister ’

Others %

pz7C2_ . 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched
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Vay 4, 1Rl
Pile Xos 297 +8 CemaDiva0OreBrs

Re: cholerton, Haryy ., Cples
Serial Humbsr 1241036,

0w Hy 110th Infantry«

¥r. John Cholerton,
4149 Wansyunk ivenne, :
Philadelphia, Pa.

Pear Sirs .

Your shipping in@iry of recent date, regqesting
that the remains of the deceased soldier vremed abovs be
left in ¥rance s bean forwarded to the Cemeterial Division,
office of the Quartermaster General, Washington, D. Ce, for
necassary actione

7 1% is remested that any further wmicatzo:i con-
cerning the disposition of the remains be addressed to that
office for reply. ' ~

The Demrtment desires to remew its previous ex-
ressi on of ugympathy in your bereavement . .

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

Re Boe SHAUNON,
Captain, Q. Mo COrps.
officer in Charge.

BYs
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¢ x0T T QUARTERVASTER GENERA.
TETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSELS PROJECT SUB=SECTION %
. Harlow___CeW, i
NAIT OF DECEASED SOLDIER CRMETERY NO. DATE
2/23/2

1764 = 378

Cholerton, Harry, Cpl.

% .SERIAL NULIBER- ORGANIZATION
C-y) 774

Co. H, 110th Inf.

Date of death = 7/30/15.

1241036
g WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
oY 9w ey
1&(‘_\,& f.«m, it Inpartm‘nt 2 DATE MB-T'Ch 15, 1921 °
Bate Y29 _ 5, 714;4("" ,
NAME OF BENEFICTARY S (win a0 | % RELATTONSHIP

N e Sister

_Miss Ruth. Chelerton,

=¥

‘f.“_/u_a

4149 Manayunk Ave., Roxborough, Philadelphia, Pa.

S/709/LiiL
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APR 19 1921
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G.R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 34378 nad

WAR DEPARTMENT
' _ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Ve

This ienota.notice that X ool 12 (12 4 o st it
body H&s arrived in 1, ‘ : P NRY TSR
FROM. Clnef Cemeterml D1v1s10n 0. Q. M. G. o ‘
To: 3 :11'_. Chaxrles  Cholerton, 4149 Lana.yunk Avé.. Phila.,Pa..n

Sussecr: - Remains of ____Cpl.Harry_.r‘holenmn,_ﬁer_.l\lo_.__la‘}lO36, VO.H, 110th Inf o
[V o JOhn “Cholarton has 7O ' 2
The records of this office show that youghaws requested that tbe body,oUhe a,bove named __§Ql€1_i_elli_.g~ &/

This Belleau Yood American (..evnetery, Depart'uent of the Aisne (near Chataau-' ‘h1erry)
__is.to.be permanent. _See paragraph 9 of the junclosad hulletin.
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest next of km may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. '

Byylfyrlty of the Quartermaster General. 2O/ AHO 12 or MF@" F%H(} o

ROSE,
l, Q. M.
ROPOSED CABLEGRAM NO. 3/.3 TO KUROPE-BODY TO MA”“.‘:, 2( JV_?,/

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of thi8 p&}zé and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shlpment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not‘cthesa; \ﬁlatlves are STILL

LIVING. \3‘ g
o S Nt . /"an‘é%

Was soldier married ?

WRY S 5.,
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. - 'TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. < 2 ___.__
(Name oldest first.)

Father.
Mother

est first.)

1 A
Brothers. { 2 £y 2 i i riwsim o YRR [t T
(Name old-
i
2

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.) 3 ‘

DB oo o o SR it S SloRAtITeha et Baleol -l o]

G (0 7 OO POR gy 0 L Sl SRS o RielationBhipL oo e cim i e oot

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (oVER.)



Bl . 192

I, the undersigned, am the ____________________________________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in 1 - National Cemetery.

xzi. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature----.%[&lj/"\/ C ) l’l,o’é,l_/—tm/«:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Govérnmeﬁt expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. 1f there are minor children. of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to*fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this-office. : 2L

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delpy in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37800



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pilerd7911
I. LoocatioNn InpEx CArD: ‘
(o), WRIEHE e CHOLERTON Haryy Ser. No. 3242086 l

: ‘ TYP.jp9t-.

(0) Rank __gpd g Organization ........... CouH, -110th Infe . %
(¢) Date of death _______ 1 / dﬁf T S— (d) Cause of death pwm LA —---------rmmme ' ---------

II. REGISTRATION CARD. —(C%C&rd Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ;Zéq"‘( ’W\ _________ - Set. - ... - TYP. e
(b) Emerg. Address ... churles—-Cholerton{ £ather)-4149--Henayunk AVee
. : Phils, Pa.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ..._...... R T Y iy S L R S <30 CKR. {; :

cablerol . . . i .. et
We I‘ollowino' advice forwarded to Europe by [

B2 Pr PETHRELD letter of transmittal on
w BbHe B ?& A [) MM
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ___________ MAY5 _____ ‘! 92‘ _______________________ 5 192
VII. SU’PPL.EMENTARY REQuUEsTs.
ate of and sour Relationship and name. esires. Action taken.
7%&7 92/ Jiden (5120/21) @'«M ;//-?,/WM
g i /,z 9 (o teg g lis Lo W/ A
e SO o
COUNTRY CemeTERY NO. ... - . 2538 i AN SHBED NOs s s oo o L A s
G.R. S. Form 115-A
© August, 1920 3—8020
Pranee \ 1764 . e

MAY 3 18217~



OSP-SS y (¢
Form No. 1009
ORFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION A
_Harlow  Fal, | LA/ ) K
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
Cholerton, Harry, Cple 1764 = 378 afigfel.
SERIAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
1241036 Co, H, 110th inf, 7/50/18 o
o pertment VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
aada, b= > o e DATE
PERSON NAMED DY SOLDIER TC EE ZENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELAT IONSHIP
L s ' Y
“ }) } 3 _1'),' i ';1.« /’ ,‘/ ,/ . 3 / ,,:/,. /
/fuet \JVUA LLJ\ o A7V ARANALL
ADDRESS '
D ) / o)
7///’ nﬂ( Un / U . zl/4 7 "fﬂ/\/ @ b A *‘/1,/1/ z/ , Te,
7 ( 7
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION v RLLATIONSHIP

s/1868/LML : AP *\fM
bl
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. Plot-73 liyers,
4R.S. FORM W 16

Place
s June 9, J19
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURTAL. ;

emains of ¢

Name : Cholertch, Harxry Number: T 1241036

Rank: Spl. Organization: Coe H, 110th Infe
Disinterment and Reburieal made by Group ~ Unit ngn
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete 16cation)

June. 9, 1919 Plot~73 liyers, at Chateau~Thierry, Aisne

Coorde 568701 ~ —/184.04E

- Grave ‘14,

- jeyf f .L///f
(Give complste Tocation)( ' g

e

T tional Cemetery at Belleau Woods, Alsne

Reburied (Date S

June 9, 1919

tp—

Coordo R6R2 60 -~ —~ 176404E

Plot=2, Sece I, Grave 79

e s s e s s

. — a——
T T ==

. . . % Spas » 'q'-,— m .
Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Body in poor condition.

e e
e,

Was one identification taz found upon the body? JeS8

What other means of identification were found on the body? none

Sy
—_—— e i RO 5 i
Note:

If unon dieinterment, offects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
+ to the Bffects Depot direct, as is required bty GfO<_l70,_E.H. e e
o being carsfully exemined for clues to jdentitv in doubtful casec, notation.
aigizof wiil pe made and reported to Chief, Graves Registratioan Services
"’[ 5 —

® L éf

: N N ] g 0/t "},;:;/? o W WW
Suoervlsed by .C’;@;! i = 7 =% s | emetetn SRS St to S

‘ C,Q.Groun Unit

Prov, Unit‘B G.R.S.
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e .
G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A Place m-LleauAlsne ' /

- REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pace.....dudy. 38/23e

L

1. REMAINS OFCHOLL‘RTON’HARRY SERIAL NUMBER...... 1241036 -~ ..

RN e - Enlnee o = SROB CANIZATION. 38X SRSt e S folie o i S

2. Disinterred (date) : July 18/21, From (give complete location) :
_ Amer, Cty., #1764, Belleau Alsne, Gry T3eFm2y o

Scott Unit Sec 6

“ By : Group.....ccu.

3. Reburied (date) : July 18 /2L Bl (e complete location):
moihmer, Cty., 41764, Belleau Alsne, Gro T9=Fe2 . f

4 .

By S CTOnDE B U Unit......5884. 6. ... Nature of reburial hoxgburlap..

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_.Dishntefrated . . il UNEBCOENIZADLE i s

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body U 108 = -~ Onigravemanker Suci . YOE . s

Tag reads:" Harry Cholerton, 176 Corp. Co., = = = Inf, 1241036."
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... WAeLermINALLE. i

(b) Weight (estimated)............undeterminable ...

(¢) Hair—Color .............. undéterminable
Quantity undeterminable

Characteristics ....undeterminable. ..

(d) Hair on face—Color .......undeterminable ...
pPlegran reprosents the mouth !fi_.de open.

| Location......... W3O EMANARAG o tvne Py
Quantity .....undeterminable. . ...

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

Miasing B. ¥
missing parts)....... Teeth Nos, 16al9e30w -~ .

malbgbeforedeatn

-(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) ......oimiiis B

Undeterminable

7. Disinterment @ <
supervised by E/"/Stt
% 19— I e COUl T

L~

W\, - 8. Reburial / . % :
V\\){mr ¢ C\\

N supervised by %QEGSté
: C ° cO S' E'

N |

-~

<
A



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM KO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. z

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group ‘and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yeg or “No *’, 3

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oron body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. _ R e : :

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

tion (not those fractured or displaced by 3 TODTﬂ MISSING *

] %
recent wounds) should be scratched out, M
thus : ) ‘_ %%a@
\ v

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac- / =7 TOOTH MISSING

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
. gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus :
BRIDGE WORK ................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILYER PILLIN GoLO FILLING
oLD FILLING OLD FELLING

%c’c,owfm.me
0

)30 00 (1 S Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outlinei1 location and size ol cavity, shade|-
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

Qo
‘-\};\ '5«
7. Show name of person sgpgpuisi{g\ﬁ;e‘ disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
vSame. ? A\ : .//-:"’26“3!(”,/{ BNY X -
8. Show name of person siiperyisin the\ reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,
St (©] w,':“”““,‘;
: O

B T
; W NN T ™
b 1

&
& ¥ = e il " ":v
.



o} -~ T
1. ¢ . 8. Form No. 1. / / Kq ! 3. File

2. Soldier’s No. -

3. .Cholertoh. .1.2.4.1, V30 Ha 1 ol AELRIENI SRR
Surname (In Block~Letters) First Name and Initials

s .0pL. .. i 119 Ing,

Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg?..... Cross?..... Headboard?..... Bottle?
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body?

,-rr‘\— et

SiIE naye”uuknown and







¢ = 5 e 1m - —

GRAVE LO(‘ATION r 4AN£

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

£, CHoLev‘roN(/uﬂos ARBY .. |

! (Surname.) (Number.) (E 1rst Name and Initials.)
SEC 0 D8 R o100,

(Rank.) (Orgamz tlon )
| DATE OF BURIAL. . %m =y O Bt A7 |

? | PLACR OF BURIAL.

! specify clearly what map is used. (2 . €

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depfntme&_) Map referefice must |
},c.aﬂ« u.b.,_a,u,rw%»/a tHH e b ta ,q,(muf Gk ot |

A B
~*.:7-J LRy vk »aiwn/\'_, Z,A-.q;-._, LY Yerle o e il,
.............................. J(/.

| GRAVE NUMZBLR......Q'Z..S ............................... |

| gty |
¢ HOW MARKED : NamePeg?..éﬁa.... o_s!xg'?'::')........J.. |
i o !
Headboard............ @crttl'{i‘?% ........... :

| IDENTIFICATION TAGS : £ = !
N ‘»

Was one buried with body?. . ... go/) o [ ...... IR |
Was one fastened to name peg or W :‘
stake used as a grave maTKer e Sl 7 ———a B A oA |

If name unknown and tags misging, des
shou]d be given here :

/‘) 7,
.4,:.‘_’),.}//( é‘) f/\f

This portion to be sent to Chief of C'r‘).ves Remstmhon Serviee.






/797

roxborough,

Feb., 28, 1919%

From ¢ John Choler ton,#4149 lanayunk. Ave., Philadelphia, Pa
To : Graves registration Bureau, American E.F.
Subjest : Photographing of Grave.

Corporal larry Choler

Died July 30th 1918.

American Cemetery, Brasles, Alsne, France ;

e are in receipt of your letter giving us the place of
of burial of our brother Harry Cholerton. What arrangements
is it necessary for us to make in order to gecure a photo-
graph of his grave. If this request is all .that is necessary

we suriely would be thankful to receive such a photo.

Thanlting you kindly for anything you mught do toward

Chil

having this photo made I remain,

Respectfully,



.
]
Aihe v \ )
~
y




and

aAn

ayonk Ape.
@@mﬁé{&]l@ St
oﬁx]benvm@@ :

Chief,

<
eadquarters, services of Supply,
A ™ '
SR SO T
Mmoo " 1 - hatsls)
i\lil\_ll lC(Ln .r ° Clalvwrv oo
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AVERICAN TXPEDITIONARY FORCE
HEZADQUARTZRS STRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THL CHIZF QUARTERMASTER,AE.F.-
GRAVES RBGISTRATION SCRVICE

Referenco=19286, wi dow 24 1919,

FROM

e

Chiéf, Graves Registration Service, American B.F.

TO

»e

Cpl, Harry Chelortion, Go, He 110th Infe Amargean B.X,

With en assurance of very deep sympathy, and in reply to
you%”letter of enquiry, you are advised theat information has been
£iled in this office by the burial officer concernmed, te the effect
thet the sbove named goldier is buried in sowiesn Batile Area
Gemetory, Commume of BRASLES at BRASLES, lopariine of I3sis, One

Cipnndn 3 B e b My s
1CORLITICO Wl W

g 1s bpried with the bady aethoy holoe sttached Lo the

Bang &

3 _vﬁ‘
(Zoclosure B.R.S. ) &
{ 90D, .00L.E,} Y
LA ARNTA PRSP W 7

ClP=jo Jn

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .-Colonel, Q.M.C., U.S. .4,
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TO:- REZESTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

FROM -_ﬂ?\/ﬁ:?, (T

W 'ragarding the followinz soldier:

Please Zurnish information as jndicatved belo
waE | (C Ao LR T HARR Y. -~ NUMBER
RANK T omzfézx;;dw 7,5/
£, 4170 oA
NO. QUESTION | REPLY

Do particulars of soldier

given <bove azree with Records?.

pate of Death.

cauee and place of deathe =

N.B., AIl Proper names to be
srinted in PLAIN BLOCK LRTTERS .

CHOLERTON, 1241036, Harrye.
Cpl

0% e 1.101711 Rt

2. U/30/x8

3. DWRIA

g Number of Casualty Cablegrai. 4. 258 ,
: Sia Date bu’ried- 50 8/1/18.
, z: .
6, | Grave Location. 6 A;ILGT.B/A @ty, Brasles, Aisne.
(a) Complete record reguired. Gty 755.
{b) Nape—of-Cemetery-or-Com-
mune only requirsd.
7. | wWho reported burial. 7 « Fobhn L i /
@y | Has report been confirmed by
G.R.Se .
"9, | Report as to Grave Marker. 9. Name Peg.
10.] Renort as to Identification 10. One buried with bodye.
7 Tazs: -
11.} Who is nearest relative? 11l. Charles Cholerton, (Father)
- 2 4149 Nancyunk Ave., Philadelphie  P¢
12| Has N/R been notified 12. Yes 1/13/19.
b (Give Date)
13.] Report ths exact position af 3
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information en record)
14.} What is the Photograoh No.?




Philadelphia, Pa.,
February 27th, 1916.

Chief, Grave Registration Service,
Headquarters Services of Supply,

A, P, M, 717,

smerica Expeditionary Ferces in France,

Gentlemen:

,We have your form 1—tt-r in refersnce to the PhOUOQTQPhB
of th- Graves of fmerican Seldiers in France
Aar o
My Brdher was killed on July 30th, 1918, and was with
the 110th Infantry, Company H. and sailed for France last
May. We understood from the letter that he was buried in the
American Cemetery in France, and would like to receive a photograp nh.

If this is not sufficient infermation, I would like very
much to have you inform me, and I will gladly give you any
information you desire,

Hoping you will give this mattsr yvour attention, I am

Yours very truly

szjL/ ,/ é;Z;;L/

4149 Menayunk Avenue
//,, Roxborough, Philadelphia, Pa.
/[

Us S. A,
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¢,R,S. Form No. 121

File #
Classification
Adjustment CEVETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGI STRATION SECTION
JUN 1 920
Date
MEMORANDUM:
Tos Registration Files Sub-Bection.
Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.
Ik Charges as checked have been made in the‘Registration Files which
will necessitate adrresponding change in the Classification Files.
ADD. ADD,
e o CORR,| DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date _of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information 4
Rank ' Nearest Relative (S
orgarization Notified Nearest Relative '
couse of Death Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death Vhite Card set up
Casvalty Cablegram Number i

0.%, Alphabetical Files Ka8 &-d-*

0.X, Organization Files

0.K. State Files.
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